Nursing personnel in the government sector in 2019, 2014 and 2010

Isco professional 1019 1214 1210

category Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female Total
Practical nurses 164 67 231 177 86 263 264 128 392
Nurses 202 396 598 170 358 528 154 327 481
Public health nurses 36 36 37 37 32 32
Head nurses 17 60 77 17 75 92 18 81 99
Senior nursing officers 2 7 9 8 8 1 9 10
Overall total 385 566 951 364 564 928 437 577 1014
Share in % 40,5 59,5 100,0 39,2 60,8 100,0 43,1 56,9 100,0
Change from prev.per. 21 2 23 -73 -13 -86

Change in % 5,8 0,4 2,5 -16,7 -2,3 -8,5

Full-time personnel belonging to Isco professional categories 22211, 22212, 32211, 32212, 53211 and 53219




Total / Number of employment relationships Column titles

1019

Row titles Male Female
Head nurses 17 60
Nurses 202 396
Other practical nurses 88 24
Public health nurses 36
Mental health nurses

Practical mental nurses 76 43
Senior nursing officers 2 7
Overall total 385 566
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Title

“F  DATE (mmyy): 1019, 1210, 1214 AND ISCO_PROFESSIONAL CATEGORY CODE: 22211, 22212, 32211, 32212, 53211, 53219 AND Number limit (E1)

| DATE (mmyy) | PROFESSIONAL CATEGORY ( Professional category | Title | Gender Number of employment relationships
1019 22212 Head nurses ASSISTANT HEAD NURSE Male 7
1019 32211 Nurses FIELD NURSE Female 70
1019 53219 Other practical nurses  AUTOPSY TECHNICIAN Female 8
1210 32211 Nurses SPECIALISED NURSE Male 3
1210 32212 Public health nurses PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE Female 19
1210 53211 Mental health nurses PSYCHIATRIC NURSE Male 250
1214 32211 Nurses SPECIALISED NURSE Male 1
1214 32211 Nurses SPECIALISED NURSE Female 5
1214 32211 Nurses FIELD NURSE Male 42
1214 32211 Nurses CHARGE NURSE Female 1
1214 32212 Public health nurses PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE Female 13
1214 53211 Mental health nurses PSYCHIATRIC NURSE Male 167
1214 53211 Mental health nurses PSYCHIATRIC NURSE Female 77
1019 32211 Nurses FIELD NURSE Male 43
1019 32211 Nurses NURSE Male 154
1019 32211 Nurses CHARGE NURSE Female 1
1019 32211 Nurses FIELD NURSE SUPERVISOR Female 1
1019 53211 Practical mental nurses PSYCHIATRIC NURSE Female 43
1210 32211 Nurses NURSE Female 320
1210 53219 Other practical nurses  NURSING EXPERT Female 1
1214 22211 Senior nursing officers  SENIOR NURSING OFFICER Female 8
1214 22212 Head nurses HEAD NURSE Female 56
1214 32211 Nurses NURSE Female 289
1214 53219 Other practical nurses  NURSING EXPERT Male 1
1214 53219 Other practical nurses  PRACTICAL NURSE Male 9
1019 22211 Senior nursing officers  SENIOR NURSING OFFICER Male 2
1019 22212 Head nurses HEAD NURSE Male 10
1019 32211 Nurses SPECIALISED NURSE Male 1
1019 32211 Nurses SPECIALISED NURSE Female 2
1019 32211 Nurses NURSE Female 321
1019 32211 Nurses FIELD NURSE SUPERVISOR Male 4
1019 32212 Public health nurses PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE Female 9
1019 53211 Practical mental nurses PSYCHIATRIC NURSE Male 76
1019 53219 Other practical nurses  PRACTICAL NURSE Male 67
1210 22211 Senior nursing officers  SENIOR NURSING OFFICER Female 9
1210 22212 Head nurses ASSISTANT HEAD NURSE Male 4
1210 22212 Head nurses ASSISTANT HEAD NURSE Female 18
1210 22212 Head nurses HEAD NURSE Female 63
1210 32211 Nurses CHARGE NURSE Female 1
1210 53219 Other practical nurses  PRACTICAL NURSE Female 9
1210 53219 Other practical nurses  AUTOPSY TECHNICIAN Male 1
1214 22212 Head nurses ASSISTANT HEAD NURSE Female 19
1214 22212 Head nurses HEAD NURSE Male 13
1214 32211 Nurses CHARGE NURSE Female 1



1214
1214
1019
1019
1019
1019
1019
1019
1019
1210
1210
1210
1210
1210
1210
1210
1210
1210
1214
1214
1214
1214
1214

Total
4.12.2019

32212
53219
22211
22212
22212
32211
32212
53219
53219
22211
22212
32211
32211
32212
32212
53211
53219
53219
22212
32211
32211
32212
53219

Public health nurses
Other practical nurses
Senior nursing officers
Head nurses

Head nurses

Nurses

Public health nurses
Other practical nurses
Other practical nurses
Senior nursing officers
Head nurses

Nurses

Nurses

Public health nurses
Public health nurses
Practical mental nurses
Other practical nurses
Other practical nurses
Head nurses

Nurses

Nurses

Public health nurses
Other practical nurses

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSE
NURSING EXPERT

SENIOR NURSING OFFICER
ASSISTANT HEAD NURSE

HEAD NURSE

CHARGE NURSE
OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSE
PRACTICAL NURSE

AUTOPSY TECHNICIAN

SENIOR NURSING OFFICER
HEAD NURSE

SPECIALISED NURSE

NURSE

OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSE
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE SUPERVSOR
PSYCHIATRIC NURSE

NURSING EXPERT

PRACTICAL NURSE

ASSISTANT HEAD NURSE

FIELD NURSE

NURSE

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE SUPERVSOR
PRACTICAL NURSE

Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female

23
15
45
27
16
21
14

151
12

118

12

62
127

2893
10:59:02



