Nursing personnel in the government sector in 2019, 2014 and 2010

Isco professional		1019)			1214		1210		
category	Male	Female	Tota	al	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
Practical nurses	16	54	67	231	177	7 86	263	264	128	392
Nurses	20)2 3	96	598	170	358	528	154	327	481
Public health nurses			36	36		37	37		32	32
Head nurses	1	17	60	77	17	7 75	92	18	81	99
Senior nursing officers		2	7	9		8	8	1	9	10
Overall total	38	35 5	666	951	364	1 564	928	437	577	1014
Share in %	40	,5 5	9,5	100,0	39,2	2 60,8	100,0	43,1	56,9	100,0
Change from prev.per.	2	21	2	23	-73	3 -13	-86			
Change in %	5	,8	0,4	2,5	-16,7	7 -2,3	-8,5			

Full-time personnel belonging to Isco professional categories 22211, 22212, 32211, 32212, 53211 and 53219

Total / Number of employment relationships	Column titles								
	1019		1019 Total	1210		1210 Total	1214		1214 Total
Row titles	Male	Female		Male	Female		Male	Female	
Head nurses	17	7 60	77	18	81	99	17	75	92
Nurses	202	396	598	154	327	481	170	358	528
Other practical nurses	88	3 24	112	14	10	24	10	9	19
Public health nurses		36	36		32	32		37	37
Mental health nurses				250		250	167	77	244
Practical mental nurses	76	5 43	119		118	118			
Senior nursing officers	2	2 7	9	1	9	10		8	8
Overall total	385	566	951	437	577	1014	364	564	928

<u>Title</u>

DATE (mmyy): 1019, 1210, 1214 AND ISCO_PROFESSIONAL CATEGORY CODE: 22211, 22212, 32211, 32212, 53211, 53219 AND Number limit (E1)

DATE (mmyy)	_PROFESSIONAL CATEGORY	Professional category	Title	Gender	lumber of employment relationships
1019	22212	Head nurses	ASSISTANT HEAD NURSE	Male	7
1019	32211	Nurses	FIELD NURSE	Female	70
1019	53219	Other practical nurses	AUTOPSY TECHNICIAN	Female	8
1210	32211	Nurses	SPECIALISED NURSE	Male	3
1210	32212	Public health nurses	PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE	Female	19
1210	53211	Mental health nurses	PSYCHIATRIC NURSE	Male	250
1214	32211	Nurses	SPECIALISED NURSE	Male	1
1214	32211	Nurses	SPECIALISED NURSE	Female	5
1214	32211	Nurses	FIELD NURSE	Male	42
1214	32211	Nurses	CHARGE NURSE	Female	1
1214	32212	Public health nurses	PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE	Female	13
1214	53211	Mental health nurses	PSYCHIATRIC NURSE	Male	167
1214	53211	Mental health nurses	PSYCHIATRIC NURSE	Female	77
1019	32211	Nurses	FIELD NURSE	Male	43
1019	32211	Nurses	NURSE	Male	154
1019	32211	Nurses	CHARGE NURSE	Female	1
1019	32211	Nurses	FIELD NURSE SUPERVISOR	Female	1
1019	53211	Practical mental nurses	PSYCHIATRIC NURSE	Female	43
1210	32211	Nurses	NURSE	Female	320
1210	53219	Other practical nurses	NURSING EXPERT	Female	1
1214	22211	Senior nursing officers	SENIOR NURSING OFFICER	Female	8
1214	22212	Head nurses	HEAD NURSE	Female	56
1214	32211	Nurses	NURSE	Female	289
1214	53219	Other practical nurses	NURSING EXPERT	Male	1
1214	53219	Other practical nurses	PRACTICAL NURSE	Male	9
1019	22211	Senior nursing officers	SENIOR NURSING OFFICER	Male	2
1019	22212	Head nurses	HEAD NURSE	Male	10
1019	32211	Nurses	SPECIALISED NURSE	Male	1
1019	32211	Nurses	SPECIALISED NURSE	Female	2
1019	32211	Nurses	NURSE	Female	321
1019	32211	Nurses	FIELD NURSE SUPERVISOR	Male	4
1019	32212	Public health nurses	PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE	Female	9
1019	53211	Practical mental nurses	PSYCHIATRIC NURSE	Male	76
1019	53219	Other practical nurses	PRACTICAL NURSE	Male	67
1210	22211	Senior nursing officers	SENIOR NURSING OFFICER	Female	9
1210	22212	Head nurses	ASSISTANT HEAD NURSE	Male	4
1210	22212	Head nurses	ASSISTANT HEAD NURSE	Female	18
1210	22212	Head nurses	HEAD NURSE	Female	63
1210	32211	Nurses	CHARGE NURSE	Female	1
1210	53219	Other practical nurses	PRACTICAL NURSE	Female	9
1210	53219	Other practical nurses	AUTOPSY TECHNICIAN	Male	1
1214	22212	Head nurses	ASSISTANT HEAD NURSE	Female	19
1214	22212	Head nurses	HEAD NURSE	Male	13
1214	32211	Nurses	CHARGE NURSE	Female	1



1214	32212	Public health nurses	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSE	Female	23
1214	53219	Other practical nurses	NURSING EXPERT	Female	1
1019	22211	Senior nursing officers	SENIOR NURSING OFFICER	Female	7
1019	22212	Head nurses	ASSISTANT HEAD NURSE	Female	15
1019	22212	Head nurses	HEAD NURSE	Female	45
1019	32211	Nurses	CHARGE NURSE	Female	1
1019	32212	Public health nurses	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSE	Female	27
1019	53219	Other practical nurses	PRACTICAL NURSE	Female	16
1019	53219	Other practical nurses	AUTOPSY TECHNICIAN	Male	21
1210	22211	Senior nursing officers	SENIOR NURSING OFFICER	Male	1
1210	22212	Head nurses	HEAD NURSE	Male	14
1210	32211	Nurses	SPECIALISED NURSE	Female	6
1210	32211	Nurses	NURSE	Male	151
1210	32212	Public health nurses	OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH NURSE	Female	12
1210	32212	Public health nurses	PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE SUPERVSOR	Female	1
1210	53211	Practical mental nurses	PSYCHIATRIC NURSE	Female	118
1210	53219	Other practical nurses	NURSING EXPERT	Male	1
1210	53219	Other practical nurses	PRACTICAL NURSE	Male	12
1214	22212	Head nurses	ASSISTANT HEAD NURSE	Male	4
1214	32211	Nurses	FIELD NURSE	Female	62
1214	32211	Nurses	NURSE	Male	127
1214	32212	Public health nurses	PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE SUPERVSOR	Female	1
1214	53219	Other practical nurses	PRACTICAL NURSE	Female	8
Total					2 893